- 1 SB211
- 2 182121-1
- 3 By Senator Bussman
- 4 RFD: Finance and Taxation General Fund
- 5 First Read: 16-FEB-17

1	182121-1:n:02/09/2017:LFO-SS/jmb
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill makes an appropriation from the
9	State General Fund to Anthony Ray Hinton for the
10	fiscal years ending September 30, 2018, September
11	30, 2019 and September 30, 2020.
12	
13	A BILL
14	TO BE ENTITLED
15	AN ACT
16	
17	To make an appropriation from the State General Fund
18	to Anthony Ray Hinton as compensation for wrongful
19	incarceration.
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
21	Section 1. In addition to the appropriations made in
22	the annual Appropriations Act for the fiscal years ending
23	September 30, 2018, September 30, 2019 and September 30, 2020,
24	there is hereby appropriated from the State General Fund the
25	sum of \$500,000 to Anthony Ray Hinton, as compensation for
26	wrongful incarceration. The appropriations made herein shall
27	be contingent upon the Committee on Compensation for Wrongful

- 1 Incarceration approving Anthony Ray Hinton's application for
- 2 compensation and approval of the amounts set herein.
- 3 Section 2. This act shall become effective October
- 4 1, 2017.